News Flash Home
The original item was published from 5/1/2022 12:54:00 PM to 5/1/2022 12:56:07 PM.

News Flash

Spotlights

Posted on: April 27, 2022

[ARCHIVED] SUNDAY UPDATE: Blossom Valley Main Break Repaired - Boil Water Notice Cancelled

Main Break repairs


CANCELLATION OF BOIL WATER NOTICE - May 1. 2022

Repairs have been completed and the Boil Water Advisory has been lifted for most areas that were impacted by the water main break on Oak Creek Rd. but remains in effect for areas close to the main break. Customers in the impacted areas were sent an automated phone call and/or an email with information about the Boil Water Notice cancellation.  See below for more details.

On April 27, 2022, customers were notified of the need to boil/disinfect all tap water used for drinking and cooking purposes.  

Padre Dam Municipal Water District in conjunction with the State Water Resources Control Board, and the San Diego County Department of Environmental Health, have determined that, through abatement of the health hazard and comprehensive testing of the water, your water is safe to drink. It is no longer necessary to boil your tap water or for you to consume bottled water.

 For more information call: 
Padre Dam MWD contact: James Vargas, Operations Manager; 619-258-4663 
State Water Resources Control Board District office: 619-645-2573 
San Diego County Department of Environmental Health: 858-505-6700





Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Spotlights

Couple look at papers and computer

Rate Information

Posted on: November 17, 2023
A photo of a holiday meal including a turkey and sides

Protect Your Pipes This Holiday Season

Posted on: October 25, 2023